Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Execution Date				
Andreas Hogg			09/03/2010				
Herbert Keppner			09/03/2010				
Theirry Aellen		09/03/2010					
Juergen Burger			09/03/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.						
Street Address:	Rue Girardet 29						
City:	2400 Le Locle						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12854		854298					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (732)524-2808							
Correspondence will be	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 732-524-6956							
Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM							
Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson Address Line 1: One J&J Plaza							
Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COD5238USNP					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Crystal Washington					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Exec_COD5238USNP#page1.tif source=Assignment_Exec_COD5238USNP#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas Hogg, Herbert Keppner, Thierry Aellen and Juergen Burger, c/o Medos International Sarl, Rue Girardet 29, 2400 Le Locle, Neuchatel, CH; residing at Rue de l'étang 2, CH-2013 Colombier NE, CH; rue des Moulins 39, CH-2000, Neuchatel, CH; and c/o Medos International Sarl, Rue Girardet 29, 2400 Le Locle, Neuchatel, CH, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

ULTRA-THIN MULTI-LAYER PROTECTION

for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL, a corporation of Switzerland, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or

> PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0481

assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

WITNESS my hand and seal this \mathcal{O} day of Sep_{p} , 2010.

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

Andreas Hogg

Herbert Keppner

(L.S.) Theimy Aellen

₹ Û (L.S.) Juergen Burger

Attest:	Karne	BRUC	rlarv	
Signatu	ire:			
Name:	BRACE	<u>bv/</u>		
Date:	- to 2.	03.	2a10	

RECORDED: 09/07/2010